COMOX VALLEY REGIONAL DISTRICT

BYLAW NO. 630

A bylaw to amend the *Jackson Drive Sewer Service Parcel Tax Bylaw No. 2749, 2005* to align the parcel tax bylaw with the financial requirements outlined in the Jackson Drive Sewer service 2021-2025 Financial Plan

WHEREAS the Bylaw No. 2749 being the "Jackson Drive Sewer Service Parcel Tax Bylaw No. 2749, 2005" was adopted on the 31st day of January 2005;

AND WHEREAS the board desires to align the parcel tax bylaw with the Jackson Drive sewer service asset management plan;

NOW THEREFORE the board of the Comox Valley Regional District in open meeting assembled enacts as follows:

Amendment

- 1. Bylaw No. 2749 being "Jackson Drive Sewer Service Parcel Tax Bylaw No. 2749, 2005" is hereby amended by replacing section 3, which reads:
 - "3. (1) The annual parcel tax shall be
 - (i) \$645 in 2016;
 - (ii) \$835 in 2017;
 - (iii) \$1,024 in 2018;
 - (iv) \$1,045 in 2019;
 - (v) \$1,066 in 2020 and thereafter.
 - (2) The annual parcel tax is to be reviewed at least every five years and during the review the Jackson Drive sewer asset management plan is to be referenced."

with the following section 3:

- "3. (1) The annual parcel tax shall be
 - (vi) \$1,066 in 2021;
 - (vii) \$1,109 in 2022;
 - (viii) \$1,153 in 2023;
 - (ix) \$1,199 in 2024;
 - (x) \$1,247 in 2025 and thereafter.
 - (2) The annual parcel tax is to be reviewed at least every five years and during the review the Jackson Drive sewer asset management plan is to be referenced."

Citation

This Bylaw No. 630 may be cited as "Jackson Drive Sewer Service Parcel Tax Bylaw No. 2749, 2005 Amendment No. 5."

Read a first and second time this	12 th	day of	January
Read a third time this	12 th	day of	January
Adopted this		day of	

Chair

Deputy Corporate Legislative Officer

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Bylaw No. 630 being "Jackson Drive Sewer Service Parcel Tax Bylaw No. 2749, 2005 Amendment No. 5" as adopted by the board of the Comox Valley Regional District on the ____ day of ____, 2021.

Deputy Corporate Legislative Officer